

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 489.2157
Description: Intersection Rebuild. Approx. 300' Long.
Location: 12th Ave. At CR 388 - Pine Grove Twp.
Projects(s): 489.2157

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$99,958.60	-6.80%	0.00%
1	(08771) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc.	\$107,254.00	0.00%	7.29%
2	(07723) Thomas Excavating, Inc.	\$113,862.00	6.16%	13.90%
3	(02673) Nexgen Construction, LLC	\$117,192.10	9.26%	17.24%
4	(07945) Krohn Excavating, LLC	\$148,032.00	38.02%	48.09%
5	(00529) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	\$168,477.00	57.08%	68.54%
6	(06547) Scott Pavlak Excavating LLC	\$260,767.00	143.13%	160.87%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Bid Price	Total	(1) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc. Bid Price	Total	(2) Thomas Excavating, Inc. Bid Price	Total

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	(1) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc.	(2) Thomas Excavating, Inc.
Description				Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
				Total	Total	Total
0001	1500001	1	LSUM	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$27,000.00
Mobilization, Max						
0002	2020002	1	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$450.00
Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch						
0003	2020003	1	Ea	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$850.00
Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger						
0004	2020004	4	Ea	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$380.00
Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch						
0005	2030001	1	Ea	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch						
0006	2040050	600	Syd	\$5.00	\$8.00	\$2.00
Pavt, Rem						
0007	2050011	400	Cyd	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$14.00
Embankment, LM						
0008	2050030	4	Sta	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,720.00
Machine Grading, Modified						
0009	2080036	500	Ft	\$2.50	\$5.00	\$2.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence						
0010	3010002	800	Cyd	\$12.00	\$17.00	\$8.50
Subbase, CIP						
0011	3020001	800	Ton	\$25.00	\$19.00	\$18.00
Aggregate Base						
0012	3070021	20	Ton	\$23.00	\$25.00	\$50.00
Approach, C.I.II						
0013	3070121	50	Ton	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$50.00
Shoulder, C.I.II						
0014	3080005	20	Syd	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$2.00
Geotextile, Separator						
0015	4010609	30	Ft	\$70.00	\$21.00	\$27.60
Culv, C.I.F, 18 inch						
0016	5010050	370	Ton	\$82.00	\$100.00	\$95.00
HMA, 4E1 26' W/ide						

Contract # 489,2157 (12th Ave. At CR 388 - Pine Grove Twp.)
MERR: 2023.5.0

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Bid Price	Total	(1) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc. Bid Price	Total	(2) Thomas Excavating, Inc. Bid Price	Total
0017	8050010	Curb Slp, HMA	300	Ft	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
0018	8070075	Guardrail, Salv and Replace	100	Ft	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
0019	8110232	Pavt Mfkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	760	Ft	\$0.11	\$83.60	\$1.00	\$760.00	\$1.00	\$760.00
0020	8120012	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	5	Ea	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$60.00	\$300.00
0021	8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Open	5	Ea	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
0022	8120170	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
0023	8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	88	Sft	\$4.00	\$352.00	\$3.25	\$286.00	\$3.00	\$264.00
0024	8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	88	Sft	\$1.00	\$88.00	\$1.50	\$132.00	\$1.00	\$88.00
0025	8130010	Riprap, Plain	20	Syd	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00
0026	8160020	Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, CIA	50	Lb	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
0027	8160025	Mulch	1,300	Syd	\$0.25	\$325.00	\$2.55	\$3,315.00	\$0.01	\$13.00
0028	8160026	Mulch Anchoring	1,300	Syd	\$0.25	\$325.00	\$0.30	\$390.00	\$0.01	\$13.00
0029	8160027	Mulch Blanket	200	Syd	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
0030	8160040	Seeding, Mixture THV	50	Lb	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
Bid Totals:						\$99,958.60		\$107,254.00		\$113,862.00

Contract # 489,2157 (12th Ave. At CR 388 - Pine Grove Twp.)
MERRL: 2023.5.0

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Nexgen Construction, LLC Bid Price	Total	(4) Krohn Excavating, LLC Bid Price	Total	(5) Michigan Paving and Materials Company Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001 Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
0002	2020002 Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
0003	2020003 Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	1	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
0004	2020004 Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	4	Ea	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
0005	2030001 Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	1	Ea	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
0006	2040050 Pavt, Rem	600	Syd	\$3.50	\$2,100.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00
0007	2050011 Embankment, LM	400	Cyd	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$26.00	\$10,400.00	\$28.00	\$11,200.00
0008	2050030 Machine Grading, Modified	4	Sta	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00
0009	2080036 Erosion Control, Silt Fence	500	Ft	\$2.63	\$1,315.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.50	\$2,250.00
0010	3010002 Subbase, CIP	800	Cyd	\$21.16	\$16,928.00	\$26.00	\$20,800.00	\$28.00	\$22,400.00
0011	3020001 Aggregate Base	800	Ton	\$30.91	\$24,728.00	\$25.00	\$20,000.00	\$30.00	\$24,000.00
0012	3070021 Approach, C.I.II	20	Ton	\$27.64	\$552.80	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
0013	3070121 Shoulder, C.I.II	50	Ton	\$18.97	\$948.50	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
0014	3080005 Geotextile, Separator	20	Syd	\$2.39	\$47.80	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
0015	4010609 Culv, C.I.F, 18 inch	30	Ft	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$48.00	\$1,440.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
0016	5010050 HMA, 4E1 26' Wide	370	Ton	\$80.00	\$29,600.00	\$88.00	\$32,560.00	\$115.00	\$42,550.00

Contract # 489,2157 (12th Ave. At CR 388 - Pine Grove Twp.)
MERL: 2023.5.0

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(3) Nexgen Construction, LLC Bid Price	Total	(4) Krohn Excavating, LLC Bid Price	Total	(5) Michigan Paving and Materials Company Bid Price	Total
0017	8050010	Curb Slip, HMA	300	Ft	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$2.00	\$600.00
0018	8070075	Guardrail, Salv and Replace	100	Ft	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$73.00	\$7,300.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
0019	8110232	Pavt Mktg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	760	Ft	\$1.00	\$760.00	\$2.00	\$1,520.00	\$2.00	\$1,520.00
0020	8120012	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Fum	5	Ea	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$66.00	\$330.00	\$60.00	\$300.00
0021	8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	5	Ea	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
0022	8120170	Minor Treat Devices	1	LSUM	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
0023	8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Fum	88	Sft	\$3.00	\$264.00	\$3.25	\$286.00	\$3.00	\$264.00
0024	8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	88	Sft	\$1.00	\$88.00	\$1.00	\$88.00	\$1.00	\$88.00
0025	8130010	Riprap, Plain	20	Syd	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
0026	8160020	Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, CIA	50	Lb	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
0027	8160025	Mulch	1,300	Syd	\$0.01	\$13.00	\$1.00	\$1,300.00	\$3.00	\$3,900.00
0028	8160026	Mulch Anchoring	1,300	Syd	\$0.01	\$13.00	\$0.50	\$650.00	\$2.50	\$3,250.00
0029	8160027	Mulch Blanket	200	Syd	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
0030	8160040	Seeding, Mixture THV	50	Lb	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
Bid Totals:						\$117,192.10		\$148,032.00		\$168,477.00

Contract # 489-2157 (12th Ave. At CR 388 - Pine Grove Twp.)
MERL: 2023.5.0

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(6) Scott Pavlak Excavating LLC		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Description				Bid Price	Total				
0001	1500001 Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0002	2020002 Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0003	2020003 Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0004	2020004 Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	4	Ea	\$300.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0005	2030001 Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	1	Ea	\$200.00	\$200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0006	2040050 Pavt, Rem	600	Syd	\$2.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0007	2050011 Embankment, LM	400	Cyd	\$20.00	\$8,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0008	2050030 Machine Grading, Modified	4	Sta	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0009	2080036 Erosion Control, Silt Fence	500	Ft	\$2.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0010	3010002 Subbase, CIP	800	Cyd	\$40.00	\$32,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0011	3020001 Aggregate Base	800	Ton	\$40.00	\$32,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0012	3070021 Approach, C I II	20	Ton	\$20.00	\$400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0013	3070121 Shoulder, C I II	50	Ton	\$20.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0014	3080005 Geotextile, Separator	20	Syd	\$2.00	\$40.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0015	4010609 Culv, C I F, 18 inch	30	Ft	\$200.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0016	5010050 HMA, 4E1 26' W/de	370	Ton	\$220.00	\$81,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

Contract # 489,2157 (12th Ave At CR 388 - Pine Grove Twp.)
MERL: 2023.5.0

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(6) Scott Pavlak Excavating LLC				
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price
0017	8050010	Curb Slp, HMA	300	Ft	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0018	8070075	Guardrail, Salv and Replace	100	Ft	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0019	8110232	Pav't Mkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	760	Ft	\$2.00	\$1,520.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0020	8120012	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Fum	5	Ea	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0021	8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	5	Ea	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0022	8120170	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0023	8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Fum	88	Sft	\$3.00	\$264.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0024	8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	88	Sft	\$1.00	\$88.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0025	8130010	Riprap, Plain	20	Syd	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0026	8160020	Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, CIA	50	Lb	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0027	8160025	Mulch	1,300	Syd	\$5.00	\$6,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0028	8160026	Mulch Anchoring	1,300	Syd	\$4.00	\$5,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0029	8160027	Mulch Blanket	200	Syd	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0030	8160040	Seeding, Mixture THV	50	Lb	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Bid Totals:					\$260,767.00				

Contract # 489 2157 (12th Ave. At CR 388 - Pine Grove Twp.)
MERL: 2023.5.0